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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.,
Petitioners,

V.

HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, LLC,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-01767 (Patent 9,254,278 B2)
Case IPR2017-01768 (Patent 9,095,559 B2)
Case IPR2017-01769 (Patent 9,326,966 B2)*

Before TONI R. SCHEINER, DEBORAH KATZ, GRACE KARAFFA
OBERMANN, and RAMA G. ELLURU, Administrative Patent Judges.

KATZ, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER
Rescheduling DUE DATE 7
37 C.F.R. 42.5(c)

1 We exercise our discretion to issue one Order to be filed in the three cited cases.
The parties are not authorized to use this style heading for any subsequent papers.
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Case IPR2017-01767 (Patent 9,254,278 B2)
Case IPR2017-01768 (Patent 9,095,559 B2)
Case IPR2017-01769 (Patent 9,326,966 B2)

Due to a scheduling conflict at the Board, it is ORDERED that DUE
DATE 7 for oral argument, if requested by either party (see 37 C.F.R. 8 42.70), has
been changed to December 14, 2018, in these proceedings.

A revised schedule is provided in the Appendix.

Petitioner:

David H. Silverstein

Dan Feng Mei

Aziz Burgy

AXINN, VELTROP & HARKRIDER LLP
dsilverstein@axinn.com

dmei@axinn.com

Ravicti@axinn.com

aburgy@axinn.com

Patent Owner:

Robert Green

Emer Simic

Ann Kotze

GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN, LLP
rgreen@greengriffith.com
esimic@greengriffith.com
akotze@greengriffith.com

Matthew Phillips
LAURENCE & PHILLIPS IP LAW LLP
mphillips@Ipiplaw.com

Dennis Bennett

GLOBAL PATENT GROUP, LLC
dennisbennett@globalpatentgroup.com
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Case IPR2017-01767 (Patent 9,254,278 B2)
Case IPR2017-01768 (Patent 9,095,559 B2)
Case IPR2017-01769 (Patent 9,326,966 B2)

DUE DATE APPENDIX

INITIAL CONFERENCE CALL.......coooiiiiiiieeeeeeee e UPON REQUEST
DUE DATE L ottt

Patent owner’s response to the petition

Patent owner’s motion to amend the patent

DUE DATE 2 ottt s August 2, 2018
Petitioner’s reply to patent owner’s response to petition

Petitioner’s opposition to motion to amend

DUE DATE 3 .ottt September 3, 2018
Patent owner’s reply to petitioner’s opposition to motion to amend

DUE DATE 4 ...ttt September 24, 2018
Motion for observation regarding cross-examination of reply witness

Motion to exclude evidence

Request for oral argument

DUE DATE D .ottt ettt s October 8, 2018
Response to observation

Opposition to motion to exclude

DUE DATE B ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e eeee s eeerasaaaaaaas October 15, 2018
Reply to opposition to motion to exclude
DUE DATE 7 e December 14, 2018

Oral argument (if requested)
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